504297635 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4344316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC LAUTERBACH	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A & E INCORPORATED
Street Address:	5501 21ST STREET
City:	RACINE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29594931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.

Address Line 1: 3360 GATEWAY ROAD

Address Line 4: BROOKFIEDL, WISCONSIN 53045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060.23201-DES 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. WOLF
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 504297635 REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Eric Lauterbach, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to A & E Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Hose Removal Tool, as described in application Serial No. 29/594,931, filed on 23 February 2017, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of any claim of each identified patent herein.

Signed, scaled and delivered this EXXELSTM	_day.of_ <u>\$2,488.44</u>
STATE OF Wisconsin	Eric Lauterbach
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS	
Personally came before me this	
Notary My Commissi	Public January Society on Expires 219 12021
[SEAL]	

PATENT REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 03/30/2017